2,681

$327,100

59,500
629,200

$
1,592.212

$1,606,847
2,672,303

221.442
631,881

— TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 2.624.461 1,015.800 1.592.212 5.132,473
ro

NONCURRENT LIABILITIES
LONG TERM DEBT DUE AFTER ONE YEAR
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE TO AFFILIATES
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
OTHER NONCURRENT LIABILITIES

2.247,118
193.981

3,749,180
877,271

1.089,300

223,400
764,900

75,000

1,844.410
187,000

3,411.418
193,961

5,816.990
1,829,171

TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 7,067.550 2.077.600 2.106,41; 11,251.560

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:
CAPITAL STOCK
ADDITIONAL PAID-IN CAPITAL
RETAINED EARNINGS

224,289
315,702

4,461.266

200
1,116,200

(57.700)

(200)
1.359,588

57,700

224,289
2.791,490
4,461,266

TOTAL SHARE' OLDERS' EQUITY 5.001.257 1.058,700 1.417.088 7,477,045

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY $14,593,268 $4.152.ia $5,115,710 $23,861,078

EXHIBIT 16

SECTION 1180 9(a)
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

UP/SPR YEAR ONE
($000) UP/SPR UP/SPR

BASE YEAR YEAR ONE PRO-FORMA
(1994) ADJUSTMENTS YEAR ONE

ASSETS

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE NET
fvlATERIAtS AND SUPPLIES
OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

$351,351
703,769
297,627
227.773

$0 $351,351
703.769
297,627
227.773

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1.580.520 _ 1.580.520

INVESTMENTS - NET
OTHER ASSETS

ra7,741
320.633

• 697,741
320,633

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 1,018,374 1.018.374

PROPERTIES. PLANT AND EQUIPMENT • NET 21.262.184 340.954 21.603.138

TOTAL ASSETS $23,861,078 $340,954 $24,202,032

EXHIBIT 16

SECTION 1180 9(a)
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

UP/SPR YEAR ONE
($000) UP/SPR

BASE YEAR
(1994)

YEAR ONE
ADJUSTMENTS

UP/SPR
PRO-FORMA
YEAR ONE

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABIUTIES
ACCRUED ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
PAYABLES TO AFFILIATES
LONG TERM DEBT DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR
OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES

$1,606,847
2,672,303

221,442
631,881

$0
461,382

$1,60€.847
3,133.685

221.442
631,881

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 5.132.473 461.382 5.593.855

NONCURRENT LIABILITIES
LONG TERM DEBT DUE AFTER ONE YEAR
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE TO AFFILIATES
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
OTHER NONCURRENT LIABILITIES

3,411,418
193,981

5.816,990
1,829.171

(6,818)

(6,425)
(67.003)

3,404,600
193,981

5.810,565
1,762,168

TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 11.251,560 (80.246) 11.171,314

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
CAPITAL STOCK
ADDITIONAL PAID-IN CAPITAL
RETAINED EARNINGS

224.289
2,791.490
4.461,266 (40,182)

224,2e9
2,791,490
4,421,084

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 7.477,045 (40,182) 7,436.863

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY $23,861,078 $340,954 $24,202,032

[…]

employee separation and relocation costs, which are charged to the merger reserves
recognized in purchase accounting

RETAINED E.ARNINGS Represents the change in net income, reduced by
dividends payable to LTC

126

APPENDIX^

PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENTS

127

HJUHIH mmmmm

ro
00

EXHIBIT 17

SECTION 1180 9(b)
PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

UPC/SPR CONSOLIDATED BASE YEAR
($000)

REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING INCOME

OTHER INCOMEy(EXPENSE)
INTEREST EXPENSE
OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE)

TOTAL OTHER IHCOMEy(EXrENSE)

INCOME BEFORE TAXES

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES:
CURRENT INCOME TAXES
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES

TOTAL PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES

UPC
BASE YEAR

$7,546,833

6,055,810

1,491.023

(435,862)
20,832

SPR
BASE YEAR

BASE YEAR
ADJUSTMENTS

(415,030)

197,375
208,317

405,692

$3,082,300 $

2.754,757

327,543

(158.200)
(41,400)

127,943

3,700
50,388

54,088

UPC'SPR
B^SEYEAR

$10,629,133

8,810,567

1,818.566

(594,062)
(20,568)

(614,630)

201.075
258.705

459.780

NET I,̂ IC0ME $670.301 $73.855 $0 $744,156

EXHIBIT 17

SECTION 1180 9(b)
PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

UPC/SPR YEAR ONE
($000) UPC/SPR UPC/SPR

BASE YEAR YEAR ONE PRO-FORMA
(1994) ADJUSTMENTS YEAR ONE

REVENUES $10,629,133 $69,551 $10,698,684

OPERATING EXPENSES 8,810,567 35,515 8,846,082

OPERATING INCOME 1.318.566 34.036 1,852,602
^mia

ro
CD OTHER INCOMEy(EXPENSE)

INTEREST EXPENSE (594,062) (128,520) (722,582)
OTHER INC0ME/(EXPENSE) (20 566) 29,935 9,367

TOTAL OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE) (614.630) CW.SBS) (713,215)

INCOME BEFORE TAXES 1.203,936 v64.549) 1.139.387

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES
CURRENT INCOME TAXES 201,075 (17.942) 183.133
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 258,705 (6,425) 252.280

TOTAL PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES 459.780 (24.367) 435 413

NET INCOME $744,156 ($40,182) $703,974

mmmmsasfwigmmmamm mmmmm

EXHIBIT 17

SECTION 1180 9(b)
PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

UPC/SPR YEAR TWO
($000) UPC/SPR

BASE YEAR
(1994)

YEAR TWO
ADJUSTMENTS

UPC/SPR
PRO-FORMA
VEAR TWO

REVENUES $10,629,133 $162,285 $10,791,41,3

OPERATING EXPENSES 8,810 567 (123,399) 8,687,168

OPERATING INCOME 1.818.566 285.684 2.104,;!50

OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE)
INTEREST EXPENSE
OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE)

(594,062)
(20,668)

(167,738)
10 640

(761,800)
(9,928)

TOTAL OTHER INCOMD(EXPENSE) (614,630) (157.096) 1771 7781
— — — 1 ( , • . . . - . — ^

INCOME BEFORE TAXES 1,203.936 128 586 1,332.522

[…]

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES The change in income taxes reflects current and
deferred taxes computed at the statutory federal rate for 1994 of 35%, plus 3% to reflect
the estimated net state tax rate

136

miaa4tanmmLa:4,.mttim

CO

EXHIB'T 17

SECTION 1180 9(b)
PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

UP/SPR CONSOLIDATED BASE YEAR
($000)

REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING INCOME

OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE)
INTEREST EXPENSE
OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE)

TOTAL OTHER !NCOME/(EXPE^3E}

INCOME BEFORE TAXES

^^ROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES
CURRENT INCOME TAXES
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES

TOTAL PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES

NET INCOME

UP
BASr. YEAR

$6,.?43,748

4,902,656

"T341,992

(366.6&1)
215,467

nSI.213)

284.a45
137.938

422,683

SPR
BASE YEAR

BASE YEAR
ADJUSTMENTS

$3,082,300 $

2,754,757

327,543

(158.200)
(41,400)

(199.600)

127.943

3,700
50,388

54,068

$73,8SS

UP/SPR
BASE YEAR

$9,326,043

7,657,413

1,668.635

(524,880)
174,067

(350.813)

T.317.822

288.645
188,326

476,971

5o40,851

msm mmmmmmitritm.ritix.

EXHIBIT 17

SECTION 1180 9(b)
PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

UP/SPR YEr'̂ R ONE
($00('.; UP/SPR UP/SPR

BASE YEAR YEAR ONE PRO-FORMA
(1994) ADJUSTMENTS YEAR ONE

REVENUES $9,326,048 $69,551 $9,395,599

OPERATING EXPENSES 7,657,41 J 35,515 7.692,928

OPERATING INCOME 1.668,635 34.036 1.702.671
mi.

g OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE)
• NTEREST EXPENSE (524.880) (128.520) (^ ,400)
OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE) 174,067 29,935 204,002

TOTAL OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE) (350,813) (96,585) (449.396)

INCOME BEFORE TAXES 1.317,822 (64.549) 1.253.273

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES
CURRENT INCOME TAXES 288t>45 (17.942) 270,703
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 188,326 (6.425) 181.901

TOTAL PROVISMDN FOR INCOME TAXES 476.971 (24.367) 452.804

NET INCOME $840,851 ($40,182) $800,669

EXHIBIT 17

CO
«D

SECTION 1180 9(b)
PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

UP/SPR YEAR TWO
($000) UP/SPR

BASE YEAR
(1994)

YEAR TWO
ADJUSTMENTS

UP/SPR
PRO-FORMA
YEAR TWO

REVENUES $9,326,043 $162,285 $9,488,333

OPERATING EXPENSES 7.657,<U (123,399) 7.534,014

OPERATING INCOME 1,668.635 285.684 1.954.319

OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE)
INTEREST EXPENSE
OTHER INCOMEy(EXPENSE)

(524.880)
174.067

(167,738)
10,640

(692 618)
184.707

TOTAL OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE) (350.813) (157.098) (507,911)

INCOME BEFORE TAXES 1,317.822 128.586 1.446.406

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES
CURRENT INCOME TAXES

[…]

427,067

(185,705)
1,163

(184,542)

242.525

63,055
29,264

92.319

$9,511,516

7.415,814

2.095.702

(710,58.5)
175,230

"(5^^3657

1.560.347

351,700
217,590

569,290

NETINCOME $840,851 $150,206 $991.057

I

EXHIBIT 17

wmm.

SECTION 1180 9(b)
PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

UP/SPR YEAR FOUR
($000) UP/SPR

BASE YEAR
(1994)

YEAR FOUR
ADJUSTMENTS

UP/SPR
PRO-FORMA
YEAR FOUR

REVENUES $9,326,048 $209,491 $9,535,539

OPERATING EXPENSES 7,657,413 (248,831) 7,408,582

OPERATING INCOME 1,668.635 458.322 2.126.957

OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE)
INTEREST EXPENSE
OTHER INCOME/{EXPENSE)

(524,880)
174,067

(1 79,739)
1,163

(704.619)
175,230

TOTAL OTHER INCOM£/(£XPENSE) (350.813) (178.576) (529 389)

INCOME BEFORE TAXES 1.317.822 279.746 1,597,568

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES
CURRENT INCOME TAXES
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES

288,645
188.326

85,733
20,730

374,378
209,066

TOTAL PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES 476.971 106.463 S83 434

NET INCOME $840,851 $173,283 $1.0'14,134

EXHIBIT 17

ro

SECTION 1180 9(b;
PROFORMA INCOME STATEMENT

UP/SPR YEAR FIVE
($000) UP/SPR

BASE YEAR
(1994)

YEAR FIVE
ADJUSTMENTS

U=>/SPR
PRO-FORMA
YEAR FIVE

REVENUES $9,326,048 $231,835 $9,557,883

OPERATING EXPENSES 7,657,413 (244,017) 7.413.396

OPERATING INCOME 1.668,635 475.852 2,144,487

OTHER INCOME/(EXrENSE)
INTEREST EXPENSE
OTHER INCOK'E/(EXPENSE)

(524,880)
174,067

(165,073)
1,163

(689,953)
175,230

TOTAL OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE) (350.813) (163.910) (514.723)

INCOME BEFORE TAXES 1.317.822 311.942 1.629,764

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES
CURRENT INCOME TAXES
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES

288,645
166,326

113.254
5.44S

401,899
193,771

TOTAL PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES 476.971 118.699 595,670

NET INCOME $840,851 $193,243 $1,034,094

EXHIBIT 17

CO

SECTION 1180 9(b)
PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

UP/SPR NORMAL YEAR
($000) UP/SPR UP/SPR

BASE YEAR NORMAL YEAR PRO-FORMA
(1994) ADJUSTMENTS NORMAL YEAR

REVENUES $9,326,048 $231,835 $9.557,fii83

OPERATING EXPENSES 7,657,413 (245.722) 7,411.691

OPERATING INCOME 1.668.635 477.557 2.146.192

OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE)
INTEREST EXPENSE
OTHER INCOM£/(EXPENSE)

(524.880)
174,067

(138,955) (683,835)
174,067

TOTAL OTHER iNCOME/(EXP£NSE) (350.813) (138,955) i489.768)

INCOME BEFORE TAXES 1.317.822 338.602 1.656,424

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES:
CURRENT INCOME TAXES
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES

288,645.
188,32(i

136,570
(7,741)

425,215
180,585

TOTAL PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES 478.971 128,829 605.800

NET INCOME $840,fJ51 $209,773 $1,050,324

mmmtmmBKmmmmmmmmmmBmmmmmmmmmmmmm

NOTES TO PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

UP/SPR

BASE YEAR

1. UP BASE YEAR (1994) Represents the combination of UP's income statement as